Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Services RECORDATION Director of the U.S. Patent PAT and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		COVER SHEET NLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office  Attorney Docket No. 120541	
Please record the attached document.  Total number of pages including cover:	sheet, attachments, and docu	ıment: 2		
1. A. Name of conveying parties: 1) Marinus Catharin 2) Johannes Jacobus DE JONG 3) Johannes Willibro OVERKAM  B. Additional name(s) of conve	us TAMMER Theodorus ordu Antonius P	2. A. Nume at AKZO VELF BM A	nd address of receiving party: O NOBEL N.V. PERWEG 76, NL-6824 IRNHEM, NETHERLANDS	
3. A. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  B. Execution Date: 1 and 3) July 27, 2004	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name August 5, 2004 and 2)	B. Additio	nai name(\$) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠ No	
4. A. Patent Application No. 10/	503,052	B. Patent	No.(s)	
	Additional numbers att			
C. Title of Application: POL		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r	om correspondence nailed:	6. Total number	er of applications and patents involved: <u>I</u>	
Name: William P. Berridge	<u>.</u>	7. Please c	harge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.	
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDG P.O. Box 199: Alexandria, VA Phone Number: 703 Fax Number: 703	28 - 22320 3-836-6400	8. Credit any o deposit acco	verpayment or charge any underpayment to ount number 15-0461.	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and the original degument.	d belief, the foregoing inform		orrect and any attached copy is a true copy of	
William R. Berridge Registratio Philip A. Caramanica, Jr. Regist	n No. 30,024 tration No. 51,128		Date: February 14, 2005	

PATENT

REEL: 015713 FRAME: 0384

**REEL: 015713 FRAME: 0385** 

**RECORDED: 02/14/2005** 

Α	SSL	$\sim$ N	М	T ( )	JТ
~~			1.4		

		(1)	Marinus Catharinus TAMM	ER	(5)		
N	Insert	(2)	Johannes Jacobus Theodorus	DE JONG	(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Johannes Willibrordus Anto	nius OVERKAMP	(7)		
		(4)			(8)		
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(9)	Insert Name of	(9)	Alma Nahal N. V				
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of		Akzo Nobel N.V.				
	Assignee	(10)	(10) Velperweg 76, NL-6824 BM Arnhem, The Netherlands				
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert	(11)	POLYMERIZATION PROC	ESS INVOLVING DIA	CYL PEROXIDES		
	Identification such as Title, Case						
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atto	rney Docket No.				
	Application (value)	-			on for patent in the United State		
			en date herewith or	excented all application	on for patent in the Critica State	S Of Addictica	
(12)	Insert Date of	(17)					
	Signing of Application	(12)	on			· · · · · ·	
(13)	Alternative	(13)	II S application Serial Numb	er.			
(10)	Identification for						
	filed applications	filed	-			_	
applicate any applicate the Assistance claims of reexame Patents full right and agree identified	tions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agrees of the in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees nation a grant of a valid Unity 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting at to convey the entire interest ses that this assignment is bin 6) Each undersigned hereby eation that may be necessary of this document.	to execu- vision the obtainit to execu- nal Convito perform to perform to perform to perform ding on grants to reform desiral	deem necessary.  In all papers necessary in connicered, or any patent or reissue a nigerial papers and documents are vention for Protection of Industry all affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee.  In requests the Commissioner of its application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exhim and his heirs, successors, at the firm of OLIFF & BERRINGE	ection with any interfer application based there with such interference of perform any act white rial Property or similar may be necessary to obtain the U.S. Patent and Transignee, as Assignee of ecuted, and will not ex- ussigns and legal repre- percent to inserve to inserve to inserve to inserve to inserve the United States.	ich may be necessary in connect agreements. ain, maintain or confirm by reis ademark Office to issue any and the entire interest, and covenant accute, any agreements in confli- sentatives. art on this assignment any furth these Patent and Trademark Office	oncerning operate with tion with ssue or all Letters to that he has cet herewith,	
Date	THE WILLIAM STREET	-w ny ta	Inventor Signature	opposite the undersig			
	<b>C</b> 0		·	8		(SEAL)	
	_ > august 2	<u> </u>	<u>.                                    </u>				
Date	5 august 2	,	Inventor Signature	Marinus Catharinus	TAMMER	(SEAL)	
	27 July 2	<del>٥٠/</del> ٢				_	
	•			Johannes Jacobus 1	neodorus DE JONG		
Date	5 august.	200	Inventor Signature	de	<u>حرا</u>	(SEAL)	
	J				lus Antonius OVERKAMP		
neither	This assignment should prefet then it should be signed before	rably be	e signed before: (a) a Notary Pu t two witnesses who also sign h	blig if within the U.S.	A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside to	he U.S.A. If	
Date		carreas	_	ere:—			
~~~*F		<u></u> ,	Witness	ر مردد 10 سال	<del></del>		
Date .	27 juli 20	TOL <sub>E</sub>	Witness				
Date			Witness	//		_	
-				<del></del>	PATENT	-	